RSE Table 24 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errorsof mean
weekly and annual earningsfor selected management occupations

Occupationl

M anagement occupations

TEAM IEAAEN .....eeecveeeceece e
TS A 1T oL
SECONA IING ..ottt
ThIrd TINE oo

Chief executives

TS w 0] 010 I T TSI
THITA TINE o

General and operations managers

TEAM IEAAEN ..o
FIrSt NG oot
SECONA IINE ..ottt
ThIrd TINE oot

Advertising and promotions managers

TEAM IEAAEN ..o
L T A T <

Marketing managers

TEAM IEAAEN ..o e
[ s B L 0 (YRR
S w ) 010 I T ST

Sales managers

TEAM IEAAES ..o
FIrSEHING .o
SECONA [INE ..ot

Public relations managers

TEAM IEAAEN ..o
L T A 1<

Administrative services managers

TEAM IEAAEY ..o e
L T A 1=
TS w ) 010 I T 0 ST

Computer and information systems managers

TEAM IEAAES ..t
FIrSEHING ettt
5w 0] 010 J T 0 ST

Financial managers

TEAM IEAAEN ..o
LTS A 1T oL
SECONA IING ...t
ThITA TINE e

Compensation and benefits managers

L T A 1=

See footnotes at end of table.
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Mean
earnings

$1,520
1,654
2,389
3,995

3,263
6,271

1,562
1,651
2,532
3,827

1,176
1471

1,774
2,070
2,884

2,319
2,169
3,290

1,066
1,642

1,036
1,402
1,688

1,885
2,184
2,448

1,524
1,742
2,561
4,198

Weekly2 Annual4
Relative Mean Relative
error3 earnings error3
3.3% $78,355 3.3%
15 85,389 15
3.0 123,967 3.0
6.7 205,715 6.7
10.9 169,512 10.9
20.0 306,308 20.0
8.4 80,735 84
3.8 85,811 3.8
11.0 131,650 11.0
10.1 198,982 10.1
13.3 61,135 13.3
11.2 76,485 11.2
6.5 92,250 6.5
38 107,632 3.8
95 149,982 9.5
25.1 120,576 25.1
7.7 112,777 7.7
8.1 171,086 8.1
8.8 55,452 8.8
5.7 85,360 5.7
6.3 53,537 6.3
2.9 72,915 2.9
95 87,754 9.5
4.7 98,038 4.7
3.6 113,563 3.6
4.9 127,299 49
49 79,224 49
25 90,317 25
6.2 132,975 6.2
9.0 218,295 9.0
7.5 79,728 7.5

1,533
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RSE Table 24 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errorsof mean
weekly and annual earningsfor selected management occupations — Continued

Weekly2 Annual4
Occupationl
Mean REEWYE Mean Relative
earnings error3 earnings error3
M anagement occupations —Continued
Training and development managers
FIPSETNE v $1,666 9.0% $86,633 9.0%
Industrial production managers
TeaM 1€BHEY ..o 1,596 84 83,017 8.4
FIFSt TINE e 1,593 3.7 82,816 3.7
SECONA TINE .t 1,847 4.3 95,997 4.3
Purchasing managers
TEAM IEAAEY ....cvevcieeeeceee e 1,295 11.7 67,347 11.7
FITSEIINE v 1,967 8.7 102,266 8.7
SECONA TINE ..t 3,196 29.1 166,210 29.1
Transportation, storage, and distribution managers
TEAM IEBAEY ..o e 1,173 14.2 60,972 14.2
FIPSETNE o 1,391 4.7 71,971 4.7
SECONA TINE v 2,294 13.2 118,526 13.2
Farm, ranch, and other agricultural managers
FIFSt TINE e 1,453 195 75,572 195
Construction managers
TEAM EBEY ....cveecveeece e 1,496 8.1 77,811 8.1
FIFSEIINE v 1,553 4.2 80,534 4.2
SECONA TINE v 1,600 6.5 83,178 6.5
Education administrators, preschool and child care center/program
TEAM IEAAEY ...ocveveveeece e 757 14.1 38,002 14.1
FITSEIINE i 1,060 10.2 53,765 10.2
Education administrators, elementary and secondary school
TEAM 1QBAEY ...ocvoeieee e 1,631 51 76,284 51
FIPSETNE i 1,947 31 91,425 31
SECONA TINE v 2,139 41 106,341 41
Education administrators, postsecondary
TeaM 1€aEY ..o 1,235 9.7 62,028 9.7
FIFSEIINE v 1,551 3.8 80,393 3.8
SECONA TINE ..t 3,398 10.6 176,677 10.6
Engineering managers
TEAM IEBAEY ...ocvoveveeeeee e 2,087 6.3 108,509 6.3
FIFSEIINE v 2,273 31 118,189 31
SECONA TINE v 2,575 3.7 133,926 3.7
THIFA TN ..ot 3,339 4.4 173,374 4.4
Food service managers
TEAM 1EBHEY ..o e 949 89 48,710 89
FIPSt TNE e 1,101 5.6 56,691 5.6
L odging managers
FIFSt TINE oo 783 109 40,737 10.9
See footnotes at end of table.
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RSE Table 24

Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errorsof mean

weekly and annual earningsfor selected management occupations — Continued

Occupationl

M anagement occupations —Continued
Medical and health services managers

TeaM |€AAEN ....eeeeeeeeeeeceeee e
FIrStliNe e e
SeCONA [INE ..o

Natural sciences managers

FIrst line c.ueeeveeeecece e
Property, real estate, and community association managers
Team leader ..o
FIrstliNe c..coeeeeeeeeee e

Social and community service managers

TeaM |€AAEN .....ooeeeeeeeceecee e
FIrstliNe oo
SeCONA [INE ...evveeeecie e

Weekly2 Annual4
Mean Relative Mean Relative
earnings error3 earnings error3

.................... $1,523 10.1% $79,184 10.1%
.................... 1572 5.0 81,743 5.0
.................... 2,181 17.7 113,390 17.7
.................... 1,887 12.8 98,122 12.8
.................... 1,109 17.3 57,679 17.3
.................... 1,151 10.9 59,857 10.9
.................... 1,169 12.9 60,770 12.9
.................... 1,082 4.3 56,276 4.3
.................... 1,309 53 68,054 53

1 The NCS uses the 2000 Standard Occupational Classification coding structure,
which defines more than 800 unique occupations, to match jobs sampled by the
survey. Military occupations are excluded from the survey.

2" Mean weekly earnings are based on the straight-time weekly wages or salaries
paid to employees, exclusive of overtime.

3 Therelative standard error (RSE) is the standard error expressed as a percent of
the estimate. It can be used to calculate a"confidence interval" around a sample
estimate. For more information about RSES, see chapter 8 of the BLS Handbook of
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Methods, at http://www.bls.gov/opub/hom/homch8_a.htm.
Mean annual earnings are based on the straight-time annual wages or salaries
paid to employees, exclusive of overtime.

NOTE: Dashes indicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Broad occupational
groups may include data for subordinate occupational groups not shown separately.

SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.
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