RSE Table 24 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errors of mean weekly and annual earnings for selected management occupations

Occupation 1	Weekly ²		Annual ⁴	
	Mean earnings	Relative error ³	Mean earnings	Relative error ³
Management occupations				
Team leader	\$1,520	3.3%	\$78,355	3.3%
First line	1,654	1.5	85,389	1.5
Second line	2,389	3.0	123,967	3.0
Third line	3,995	6.7	205,715	6.7
Chief executives				
Second line	3,263	10.9	169,512	10.9
Third line	6,271	20.0	306,308	20.0
General and operations managers				
Team leader	1,562	8.4	80,735	8.4
First line	1,651	3.8	85,811	3.8
Second line	2,532	11.0	131,650	11.0
Third line	3,827	10.1	198,982	10.1
Advertising and promotions managers				
Team leader	1,176	13.3	61,135	13.3
First line	1,471	11.2	76,485	11.2
Marketing managers	·			
Team leader	1,774	6.5	92,250	6.5
First line	2,070	3.8	107,632	3.8
Second line	2,884	9.5	149,982	9.5
Sales managers	,		, , , ,	
Team leader	2,319	25.1	120,576	25.1
First line	2,169	7.7	112,777	7.7
Second line	3,290	8.1	171,086	8.1
Public relations managers	3,270	0.1	171,000	0.1
Team leader	1,066	8.8	55,452	8.8
First line	1,642	5.7	85,360	5.7
Administrative services managers	1,012	3.7	05,500	3.7
Team leader	1,036	6.3	53,537	6.3
First line	1,402	2.9	72,915	2.9
Second line	1,688	9.5	87,754	9.5
Computer and information systems managers	1,000	7.5	07,734	7.5
Team leader	1,885	4.7	98,038	4.7
First line	2,184	3.6	113,563	3.6
Second line	2,184	4.9	127,299	4.9
Financial managers	2, 44 0	+. 7	141,477	+. 7
Team leader	1,524	4.9	79,224	4.9
First line	1,742	2.5	90,317	2.5
		6.2	132,975	6.2
Second line	2,561			
Third line	4,198	9.0	218,295	9.0
Compensation and benefits managers	1 522	7.5	70.729	7.5
First line	1,533	7.5	79,728	7.5

See footnotes at end of table.

RSE Table 24 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errors of mean weekly and annual earnings for selected management occupations — Continued

Occupation ¹	Weekly ²		Annual ⁴	
	Mean earnings	Relative error ³	Mean earnings	Relative error ³
Management occupations - Continued				
Training and development managers	Φ1. CCC	0.00/	ΦΩ <i>C</i> (22)	0.00/
First line	\$1,666	9.0%	\$86,633	9.0%
Industrial production managers	1.506	0.4	92.017	0.4
Team leader	· ·	8.4	83,017	8.4
First line	,	3.7	82,816	3.7
Second line	1,847	4.3	95,997	4.3
Purchasing managers	1 205	11.7	67.247	11.7
Team leader	1,295 1,967	8.7	67,347 102,266	8.7
	· ·	29.1	166,210	29.1
Second line	3,190	29.1	100,210	29.1
Transportation, storage, and distribution managers Team leader	1,173	14.2	60,972	14.2
First line	1,391	4.7	71,971	4.7
Second line	· ·	13.2	118,526	13.2
Farm, ranch, and other agricultural managers	2,294	13.2	110,320	13.2
First line	1,453	19.5	75,572	19.5
Construction managers	1,433	19.5	13,312	19.5
Team leader	1,496	8.1	77,811	8.1
First line	1,553	4.2	80,534	4.2
Second line	1,600	6.5	83,178	6.5
Education administrators, preschool and child care center/program	1,000	0.5	05,170	0.5
Team leader	757	14.1	38,002	14.1
First line		10.2	53,765	10.2
Education administrators, elementary and secondary school	1,000	10.2	33,703	10.2
Team leader	1,631	5.1	76,284	5.1
First line	,	3.1	91,425	3.1
Second line	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4.1	106,341	4.1
Education administrators, postsecondary	2,100		100,011	
Team leader	1,235	9.7	62,028	9.7
First line	1,551	3.8	80,393	3.8
Second line	· ·	10.6	176,677	10.6
Engineering managers	,,,,,			
Team leader	2,087	6.3	108,509	6.3
First line		3.1	118,189	3.1
Second line	· ·	3.7	133,926	3.7
Third line	· ·	4.4	173,374	4.4
Food service managers			ĺ	
Team leader	949	8.9	48,710	8.9
First line		5.6	56,691	5.6
Lodging managers			ĺ	
First line	783	10.9	40,737	10.9

See footnotes at end of table.

RSE Table 24 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errors of mean weekly and annual earnings for selected management occupations — Continued

$Occupation^1$	Weekly ²		Annual ⁴	
	Mean earnings	Relative error ³	Mean earnings	Relative error ³
Management occupations — Continued Medical and health services managers Team leader First line Second line Natural sciences managers First line Property, real estate, and community association managers Team leader First line Social and community service managers Team leader Team leader	1,572 2,181 1,887 1,109 1,151 1,169	10.1% 5.0 17.7 12.8 17.3 10.9	\$79,184 81,743 113,390 98,122 57,679 59,857 60,770	10.1% 5.0 17.7 12.8 17.3 10.9
First line		4.3 5.3	56,276 68,054	4.3 5.3

¹ The NCS uses the 2000 Standard Occupational Classification coding structure, which defines more than 800 unique occupations, to match jobs sampled by the survey. Military occupations are excluded from the survey.

2 Many worlds comments.

NOTE: Dashes indicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Broad occupational groups may include data for subordinate occupational groups not shown separately.

SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.

Mean weekly earnings are based on the straight-time weekly wages or salaries paid to employees, exclusive of overtime.

3 The relative standard error (RSE) is the standard error expressed as a percent of

the estimate. It can be used to calculate a "confidence interval" around a sample estimate. For more information about RSEs, see chapter 8 of the BLS Handbook of

 $[\]label{lem:methods} \begin{tabular}{ll} Methods, at http://www.bls.gov/opub/hom/homch8_a.htm. \\ 4 Mean annual earnings are based on the straight-time annual wages or salaries \\ \end{tabular}$ paid to employees, exclusive of overtime.